S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

RANGOLI MAKING **COMPETITION**

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Approval Form: Rangoli Making Competition National Girls Child Day

Department: NSS

Program: Rangoli Making Competition

Objectives: The main objective of this event was to spread awareness

Need: This event was for creating importance about National Girl Child day among Volunteers

Content: To theme of the event was Rangoli making

Date: 27th January, 2022.

Cost/Budget: NA.

Proposed by: Ms. Ayesha Khan

Verified by: Prof. Vijay Vishwakarma & Prof. John Menezes.

Date of Approval: 20th January, 2022

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Minutes of the meeting

- Discussed the upcoming events.
- Planned the theme and dates for the event.
- The leaders work on the sample message for participation.
- All the necessary information was given
- To allot social media team start to work on the poster and brochure for the event and update the social media platform

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Notice (WhatsApp Message)- Rangoli Making Competition National Girls Child Day

Jai Hind

The NSS Unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College of Science, Commerce and Management Studies, Powai On the Occasion of NATIONAL GIRL CHILD DAY organizing. RANGOLI COMPETITION Theme of the competition

- Save Girl Child
- Beti Bachao, Beti Padhao
- Women's Right

RULES AND REGULATIONS:

- 1. The Rangoli should be based on the given theme only.
- 2. The participants should make 15-20 seconds video as a proof while rangoli.
- 3. No late Entries will be accepted.
- 4. Send a photo of your Rangoli to us through the Google Form link given below https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLScl4X-ocroRUHnrhiuqhwtvLivJOf6Eq9zq U5elbjrRxsDOg/viewform?usp=sf link

Last date of Submission is 27th January, 2022 till 11am.

Results will be declared on 28th January, 2022

E-Certificate will be provided to all the participants and Winners

Do check our social Media handles

For any further queries feel free to contact ::

Ayesha khan- 8828486740 Mansi Choubey- 8369385057

Sushant Shetty- 7738813869 Snehal Rai- 9082362400

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified



NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Report: Rangoli Making Competition National Girls Child Day

Event: Rangoli Making

Objective: The main objective of this event was to spread awareness

Highlight: The NSS unit of Bunts Sangha's S M Shetty College Powai has organized Rangoli

Competition

On the Occasion of National Girls Child. As to spread Awareness on this topic and to acknowledge the importance of girl Child As its very important topic, people should know and encourage the birth of the girl. We tried to

Spread awareness to all the volunteers.the winners pictures were putted on our Official NSS account on Instagram.and the winners was 1.Priyasha Pattanayak

2. Nisha Vishwakarma

3.Shivang Malik

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Participation List-

Name of the Participant	Name of the College/Institute
Priyasha Pattanayak	Deshbandhu College, University of Delhi
Sahu Sriyakumari Sunil	SM Shetty College
Samiksha Pradeep Rane	Don Bosco College Kurla
Samiksha Pradeep Rane	Don Bosco College Kurla
Neeta Santosh Rane	Bhavan's College
Nisha Mahendra Vishwakarma	N.G.Joshi Bedekar College Of Commerce
Nilesh Susant Swain	SM Shetty college
Shivang malik	Deshbandhu college

NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai **IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019** ISO 21001:2018 Certified

Certificate Sample Copy - Rangoli Making Competition National Girls Child Day



NSS Programme Officer

NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified



NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

PRINCIPAL
Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College
of Science, Commerce & Management Studies

NSS Programme Officer

Powai, Mumbai-400 076.
Tel. 022-6132 7352
Email: college@smshettyinstitute.org

S. M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies, Powai IMC RBNQ Certificate of Merit 2019 ISO 21001:2018 Certified



NSS Programme Officer

Criterion 3 - Research, Innovations and Extension

NSS Programme Officer

Bunts Sangha's S.M. Shetty College of Science, Commerce & Management Studies Powai, Mumbai-400 076. Tel. 022-6132 7352